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‘Every child, every chance, every day’

‘Pob plentyn, pob cyfle, pob dydd’

Mrs Rachel Critchell B.A.Hons. P.G.C.E, N.P.Q.H
bfmail@hwbmail.net
Dear Parents/ Carers,
Another busy week, as we head into the final week of term before the Easter holidays. The children continue to work hard and are keen to share their achievements in our Friday Celebration Services. Da iawn!

Parents/ Carers Evenings
 Parents/ Carers Evenings were very well attended this week. Thank you. 
Tempest Photographs

Tempest photographs have been sent home with your child. These can be ordered online.
Comic Relief

We are raising money for Comic Relief today. Children are wearing red and odd socks to school. Please click on the link below if you wish to make a donation to this worthwhile cause. Diolch.
https://app.parentpay.com/ParentPayShop/Foc/Default.aspx?shopid=14166
Important Dates

Mon 18-20th March: Residential Visit to Colomendy Years 5/6

Thursday 21st March:  FOBS Easter Bingo 5 pm.
Friday 22nd March: School closes for Easter holidays 3:15 pm
Monday 8th April: Training Day

Tuesday 9th April: School opens for pupils

Wed 17th April: KS2 Carmel Cricket Club Sessions 

Tues 23rd April: First Experiences Violinists play at William Aston Hall
Wed 24th April: Hockey Festival Years Yrs. 5-6
Thursday 2nd May: Elwyn Owen Cup: Football Yrs. 2-4
Tuesday 14th May: Rounders Festival Yrs. 5-6
Monday 20th May: Personalised Assessments Years 2-6

Friday 24th May: School Closes for half term

Monday 3rd June: Training Day

Tuesday 4th June: School opens for pupils.

Colomendy Trip
We wish the Years 5 and 6 a happy and successful trip to Colomendy next week and hope that the weather is fine. We look forward to hearing how they get on!

Attendance
 Nursery and Reception: 99.2%
Years One and Two: 100%
Years Three and Four: 94.1%
Years Five and Six: 85.7%
Whole School Attendance: 94.5%
Frawddeg Yr Wythnos
  Beth wyt ti’n feddwl o?
Dw i’ n eitha mwynhau…….

Dw i wrth fy modd efo………

Have a good weekend
 Kind Regards
Rachel Critchell

Headteacher
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